STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA

WRIT OF ELECTION TO FILL VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF STATE REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF SAID STATE, AND OF SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION TO NOMINATE CANDIDATES FOR SAID OFFICE.

TO THE FEOFIE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, AND PARTICULARLY OF THE FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF SAID STATE; TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF THE COUNTY OF CASS IN SAID STATE; TO ALL ELECTION OFFICIALS OF SAID FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT AND OF THE SEVERAL ELECTION DISTRICTS THEREIN, AND TO ALL OTHERS WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, GREETINGS:

WHEREAS, the House of Representatives, by adoption of a report by the House Committee on Elections, has declared that a vacancy exists in the office of State Representatives from the Fifty-second Legislative District of the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the State Legislature is now in session and the person elected to fill said vacancy will have occasion to exercise the functions of said office immediately after his election;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Orville L. Freeman, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting under the authority and direction of Section 17, of Article IV of the Constitution of this State, and the statutes in such case provided, do hereby direct that a special election to fill said vacancy be held in said district on Tuesday, the 26th day of February, 1957, and that a special primary election for the nomination of candidates for said office be held in said district on Tuesday, the 19th day of February, 1957; that the affidavits of candidates for nomination at said primary be filed not later than the seventh day before said primary; that notices of said election and of said special primary election, the nomination of election of candidates and the conduct of said elections be had and all things pertaining thereto be done as provided by Minnesota Statutes 1953, Chapters 200 to 211, inclusive, and other applicable provisions of law.

ATTEST:

seven and of the state, the ninetyninth.

Lead Fillenium

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the great seal of the State of Minnesota to be hereunto affixed at the State Capitol in the city of St. Paul, Minnesota this first day of FEbruary in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and fifty-

Secretary of State

SOTA

13/80